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RE: [RSVP Support] Re: Suspected profile theft - black market sex trade - profile theft 
- sexual targeting 

Jacquline Pearce <MMIM=MII 
Mon 25/04/2016 6:19 PM 

To: 

Dear Nick, 
MSS 

Thankyou for contacting me as quickly as possible. 

I am in the middle of legalities involving the suspected sexual targeting orchestrated by a group of 
prominent people in prominent positions which include authority figures, governing officials, 
members of their families, members of the public, sporting positions and VIP's. 
This targeting has resulted in financial hardship, physical assault, sexual assault, immobilization, 
isolation through fraudulent activity within the telecommunications systems and other 
organizations including online sites and internet connections. 
I have come into contact with various men via your dating site and have had personal contact with 
one of the men whom without my knowledge of consent meet me with false intentions which has 
led to a series of false interactions with men via telephone contact , personal contact and internet 
services, including personal email. 

I am requesting an extract of my profile and a complete history of contacts over the period of my 
profile being on your site for legal reasons. 
The fraudulent and illegal activity within my life is under investigation as to the sources of the 
targeting and it is believed that my profile has been illegally downloaded off your dating site and 
uploaded onto an illegal sex trade site in operation by the above mentioned positions. 
I am believed to be one of the victims of this illegal crime. 
I would appreciate any information given in regards to my profile, what was written, a copy of my 
profile - all contacts including interests. -a copy of all email contacts and the contents written 

Thank you for your understanding and co-operation regarding this matter. 

Kind Regards 

Jacqueline Pearce 

Date: Sat, 23 Apr 2016 06:11:43 +0000 
From: 
To: 
Subject: [RSVP Support) Re: Suspected profile theft - black market sex trade - profile theft - sexual 
targeting 

##- Please type your reply above this line -## 
Your request (#312366) has been updated. To add additional comments, reply to this email. 

Nick (RSVP Support) 
23 Apr, 16:11 

Dear RSVP member, 
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We have received your complaint 

ACCC   
on 2/05/70I6 1:39 PM 
To: jaoquelinec_191749hoenailsomau 

AUSTRALIAN 2 

COMPETITION May 

& CONSUMER2016 

COMMISSION 

Web form ID: accc-complaint-68509 

Thank you for contacting the ACCC. We appreciate you taking the time to write to us. 

If you simply reported misconduct to us, and do not need our advice, we may not respond to you. 

If you need information or advice from us, or we need to refer you to another agency, we will usually write to you within 15 
business days of your submission to us. Note: We are currently experiencing a backlog and our response time may exceed 15 
days. We apologise for any delay. 

Our website provides information about your rights as a consumer and how to resolve a dispute about a product or service. 
See: www.accc,gov.au/ronsumers 

Please also see our website for information about what we ran and can't do for ronsiimers and the types of matters we 
prioritise. We cannot tell you whether we will investigate a matter you report to us. 

Submitted on 2 May 2016 - 1:39 pm 

Who is making the complaint? 

Title: Ms 

First name: Jacqueline

Last name: Pearce 

Age: 45-54 

Address: 

Phone number. 

Email address: 

Who is the complaint against? 

Name of business:  Magic FM - Facebook account 

Complaint details 

Complaint description: 4" Whilst residing ,at and 
developing an online business 1 Monequic of which I 
held a business account on Facebook, conducting 
market research I overheard a broadcast upon the 
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local radio station, Magic FM of which confidential 
business files relating to a suspected theft of a 
business development and business plan which had 
been registered in the year 2010 and the information 
unreleased to the public and stored in a confidential 
file upon my laptop computer broadcast the details of 
the confidential files to the public. I had contacted 
Magic FM via the use of my business account on 
Facebook to their business account on Facebook in 
relation to the broadcast of the confidential business 
files. I did not receive a reply. 
In relation to this broadcast I have since had a 
numerous amount of fraudulent activity within my 
personal life which has included, fraudulent activity 
within numerous utility accounts, telecommunication 
accounts, mobile and internet accounts which included 
blocked and altered messages and phone calls, 
blocked email services, blocked internet services which 
resulted in the closure of my online business, J 
Monequic, fraudulent activity in banking institutions, 
police assault, sexual targeting, immobilisation, 
isolation, financial hardship, the loss of my sons 
education, the loss of friendships, relationships, 
housing, insults within my township, strangers stalking 
me, strangers sexually targeting me. 

Do you use a TTY (Telephone No 
Typewriter): 

www.arre go sii I primacy. 
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RE: ACCC Response (Reference: REF1901977) [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 

Jacquline Pearce 4

Mon 6/06/2016 12:30 PM 

To: Infocentre Public Mailbox <info.centre@accc.gov.au> 

Dear Adam, 

Thank you very much for your reply. 

It is of great concern as the computer of which I have reported as the suspected hacking of 
business files by MagicFM is a registered homebased business computer which has numerous 
business dealings and files contained within its contents. 
I am requesting the office of the Australian Information commissioner in regards to the business 
dealings of the  message contained within the active file of the Facebook account - Magic FM - to 
be extracted and a copy to be sent to myself via my email service in relation to a legal_matter. 

The legal matter involved has escalated to criminal activity and fraudulent activity involving 
telecommunication systems , utility accounts, banking institutions, Internet services which also 
resulted in sexual targeting, physical assault, sexual assault and numerous other criminal activity 
and is vital to this legal matter. 

Thank you. 

Yours Sincerely 

Jacqueline Pearce 

From: 
To: 
Subject: ACCC Response (Reference: REF1901977) [SEC=UNCLASSIFIED] 
Date: Fri, 20 May 2016 03:14:32 +0000 

Dear Ms Pearce 

Thank you for your email to the Australian Competition and Consumer Commission (ACCC) 
about the distribution of your personal information. Your reference number for this matter 
is REF1901977. 

The Office of the Australian Information Commissioner (OAIC) is best placed to help. You 
can contact OAIC on I have referred you to OAIC because they can assist 
consumers who have enquiries or complaints regarding privacy issues. 

Please see our website for more information about the ACCC. 

I hope the above information is helpful. 

Yours sincerely 

Adam 
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Public Information Officer I Infocentre 

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission 

23 Marcus Clarke Street Canberra 2601 I www.accc.gov.au 

T: 

http://www.accc.gov.au/sites/all/modules/accc_pollcy/Images/facebook-20.png ACCCConsumerrigth

Please consider the environment before printing this email 

IMPORTANT: This email from the Australian Competition and Consumer Commission (ACCC), and 
any attachments to it, contains information that is confidential and may also be the subject of 
legal, professional or other privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not review, 
copy, disseminate, disclose to others or take action in reliance on, any material contained within 
this email. If you have received this email in error, please let the ACCC know by reply email to the 
sender informing them of the mistake and delete all copies from your computer system. For the 
purposes of the Spam Act 2003, this email is authorised by the ACCC www.accc.gov.au 

EFTA00267238



7/14/2020 MO - Jacqueline Pearce - Outlook 

thringeet aolt, Rc(ER --to o2olb cgictirJ et.ez BHA, Ebtice 
Energy and Water Ombudsman SA Case 17030255 I NI ‘104.-05MEN"-
Contact I Energy & Water Ombudsman SA <   rRi lt-ICXY-taTr Acenvt-rt 
Thu 9/03/2017 i.UH Pivi e><CESSIVE RisC 
To: 

1 attachments (11 KR) 

image001jpg; 

Dear Ms Pearce, 

Remora Access, 

Your complaint 
Thank you for contacting the Energy and Water Ombudsman South Australia regarding your 
complaint with Origin Energy. Your reference number with our office is 17030255. 

For further information on handling complaints and a list of our factsheets, please visit our 
website www.ewosa.com.au. 

We have referred your complaint to a higher level representative at Origin Energy.. 

What we asked Origin Energy to do 
• Phone you by the close of business within two working days to discuss your concerns 
• Write to you within five days if they cannot reach you by phone 
• Work with you to resolve your complaint within 20 business days 

What you should do if the complaint is not resolved 
Please only contact us if: 

• a higher level representative of your supplier does not contact you as set out above; or 
• the complaint is not resolved within 20 business days. 

As part of this process, unless otherwise negotiated with your supplier, should any 
amounts remain unpaid with your supplier, it is a requirement that you commit to 
payment of any portion of the bill that is not in dispute and any other bills that are 
properly due. 

Before calling us, please check whether Origin Energy has left a message for you. If they have, 
you will need to contact them first before we become Involved again. If you don't have voicemail 
facility, Origin Energy should have written to you, so please check your mail too. 

Please also ensure that you have all bills and relevant information on hand before you call us 
again. 

Our role 
We are an independent body that receives and investigates consumer enquiries and complaints 
about electricity, gas and water suppliers. We help consumers resolve problems with their 
supplier if they have not been able to do so directly. 

If you have any questions or cannot resolve the issue with your supplier, please call us between 
8.30 am and 5.00 pm, Monday to Friday on Free call 1800 665 565. Please note call charges 
may be higher on mobile phones. 

Yours sincerely, 

Sandy Canale 
Fnerov and Water Ombudsman (SA) 
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14 June 2016 

Ms Jacqueline Pearce 

Dear Ms Pearce, 

WAL, 

energy & water 
OMBUDSMAN S A 

ABN 11°089 791 604 
GPO Box 2947 
Adelaide SA 5001 

Preecall 
znaaf 

Your enquiry 

Thank you for contacting the Energy and Water Ombudsman SA regarding your enquiry. 

For further information on handling complaints and a list of our factsheets, please visit our 
website 

We have registered your enquiry at our office. At this stage we are unable to take any further 
action as we require the following  additional information: 

1. Details of the disputed billing periods and the amounts in dispute, and which supply 
address these relates to? 

2. Confirmation if the issue has been raised with the retailer and what action has been 
taken by them? 

3. Date of when you became aware of the issue? 
4. Clarification If this matter is being pursued via any legal channels? 
S. Your current email address or phone contact details? 

Please email or call us to provide this information so that we may be able to assist you further. 

Our role 

We are an independent body that receives and investigates consumer enquiries and complaints 
about electricity, gas and water suppliers. We help consumers resolve problems with their 
supplier if they have not been able to do so directly. 

If you have any questions or cannot   e, please call us between 8.30 am and 
5.00 pm, Monday to Friday on Free call. Please note call charges may be higher 
on mobile phones. 

Yours sincerely, 

MU M
Energy and Water Ombudsman SA 

An independent body established to investigate and resolve disputes between customers and electricity, gas and water companies. 
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6 June 2016 

Ms Jacqueline Pearce 
4 Eunice Street 
PORT PIRIE SOUTH SA 5540 

Ref: 601/16-00042 

Dear Ms Pearce 

On behalf of the Commissioner, I acknowledge your  letter received 
JC alleged fraudulent activities in the regions of Port Pirie and Kadina 

Your correspondence is receiving attention and a response will be 
as possible. 

Yours sincerely 

RegulatorySupport Officer 
CBS Regulatory Services 

Government of South Australia 
Consumer and Business Services 

Chesser House 
91-97 Grenfell Street 
Adelaide SA 5000 

GPO Sox 1719 
Adelaide SA 5001 
DX 225 

Tel 
Fax 

vn•sv.cbs.sa.gov.au 

on 2 June 2016 regarding 

forwarded to you as soon 
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Australian Government 

Office of the Australian Information Commissioner 

Our reference: CP16/01314:Wl 

Ms Jacqueline Pearce 
By email 

Dear Ms Pearce 

Privacy complaint about UnitingCare Wesley Country SA 

Thank you for your complaint to the Information Commissioner of 2 August 2016 about 
UnitingCare Wesley Country SA (UnitingCare) under s 36 of the Privacy Act 1988 (Cth) (the 
Act). 

Section 41(1)(d) of the Act gives the Information Commissioner the discretion not to 
investigate a complaint if he is satisfied that the complaint is lacking in substance. 

The Office of the Australian Information Commissioner (OAIC) has considered your 
complaint about UnitingCare and it appears that it is lacking in substance. The reasons for 
this view are explained below. You now have an opportunity to comment before I make a 
final decision. 

Your allegations 

You allege that UnitingCare has interfered with your privacy by sharing your personal 
information. 

In addition to this, you make a number of allegations in relation to intellectual property 
theft and fraudulent activity with your banking institutions, telecommunication systems, 
and utility accounts. 

The OAIC's view 

The OAIC consider complaints to be lacking in substance when there is no basis to consider 
whether an act or practice that may be an interference with an individual's privacy has 
occurred, based on the information provided. 

While I acknowledge that this matter has been distressing for you, you have not provided 
any information to support your claims about these organisations, and it is unclear from 
your complaint, what these allegations are based on other than your own assertions. 

In the absence of any information to support your allegations,  I intend to decline to 
investigate your complaint under s 41(1)(d) of the Act as lacking in substance. 

GPO Box 5218 Sydney NSW 2001 
Enquirle Try 

ABN 85 249 230 937 
www.oalc.gov.au 
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I also note that I am unable to consider your claims regarding the theft of your intellectual 
property as it does relate to the handling of your personal information. I am also unable to 
consider the issues you have raised regarding fraudulent or criminal activity as these issues 
are not covered by the Act and are therefore outside of our jurisdiction. 

Next steps 

As the alleged interference with your privacy appears to be lacking in substance. I intend to 
decline to investigate your complaint under s 41(1)(d). 

However, before I make a final decision I invite you to provide a response to this letter, 
should you wish to do so. I would appreciate receiving your written response by 
2 November 2016. If I do not hear from you by this date, I will make a decision based on the 
available information and close your complaint. 

If you would like to discuss your complaint, I may be reached on local call 
cost — calls from mobiles or pay phones may incur higher charges) or during 
business hours, by fax on S or email 

Yours sincerely 

Investigations Officer (A/g) 
Dispute Resolution Branch 

19 October 2016 

2 
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Confidential - Intellectual Property Theft - Sexual Targeting - Government 

Jacquline Pearce 
* Thu 27/10/2016 12:54 PM 

A . To: 

12 attachments (17 MB) 

Heidi salvemini -Channel 7 report- pdf.pdf; Channel 7 News Report -Regional Development Board pdf (2).pdf; Independent 
News Feed pdf 4.pdf; Independent News feed- Nuclear Debate 1.pdf; Official Complaint -International Hotel pdf 1.pdf; 
Police Involvement - Targeting - Conspiracy.pdf; Port Pirie Council suggestion - Youth housing project pdf.pdf; 013.1PG; 
010.1PG; 011JPG; 022JPG; 019.1PG: 

Dear Jayne, 

I am contacting you today in relation to our meeting at the Port Pirie Court House of which I acquired 
your contact details regarding a story in relation to intellectual Property Theft and the deformation 
of character constructed thereafter by the alleged accused. 
I have included attachments of the details and the story of which was written by  Chentelle Defoe of 
whom I wish to remain anomymos for reasons of my own. this alias is in relation to my business 
name and do not wish for the name to be disclosed to the public as in connection with myself for 
business reasons. I do give you consent to release the story involved to the public, the information is 
true and correct of which I do hold original documentation. 
I have also included details of police targeting which does detail the inclusion of my children's of 
which I do not wish to be disclosed or do not give my permission to disclose. 
I am giving you permission to televise the outcome of the court case of which I will be attending on 
the 9th of November at the Port Pirie Court House. 
this activity has spanned over a 9 year period of which I have collected vital evidence in the form of 
documentation and copies of the reports to the various organisations of whom denied the 
allegations and denied me an investigation on every count although I had provided the original 
documents and details of the sexual targeting. 

I would at this stage prefer email contact to confirm details of which I can than disclose contact 
details of my phone number in order to speak in further detail in relation to this story. 

I have also attached copies of my involvement with community projects of which I have continued 
until this day as a reference to character reference and also a record of what my qualifications are 
detailed to. I am a registered and qualified business manager of whom has been building and 
constructing my own developments over a ten year period. These projects have been submitted to 
the Port Pirie council -Dates provided on the documents. 

Thankyou for your time and consideration concerning this matter. 
I would appreciate your contact. 

Yours sincerely 
Jacqueline Pearce 
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OUR REFERENCE NUMBER: 2016/001569 

20 April 2017 

PROTECTED 
Ms Jacqueline Pearce 

Dear Ms Pearce 

Re Your Complaint 

I CAC 
Independent CommissOner 
Against Corruption 

SOUTH AUSTRAL A 

et.. I refer to your attendance at the Office for Public Integrity COPI') for an interview on 21 February 
2017 and your subsequent correspondence. 

You have provided a large number of documents to the OPI for consideration. 

3r,  Elements of your complaint relate to matters which are outside of my jurisdiction. Your complaint 
has been considered in term of issues raised against South Australia Police officers, intellectual 
property theft, West Side Lawyers and the South Australian Civil and Administrative Tribunal. 

The further information you have provided does not cause me to reconsider my earlier 
determination. 

The gravamen of your complaint has been considered and assessed as requiring no further action. 

Accordingly, your file will remain closed. 

I do not intend to correspond with you further in relation to the issues you have raised  and have 
instructed the OPI to file future correspondence from you relating to these issues without response. 

You will receive a response from the OPI if you provide new information where further action is 
required. 

You&s faithfully 

ne  INDEPENDENT COMMISSIONER AGAINST CORRUPTION 

5-114-t- cORRENYT PNO ACTIVE- 00,20 ALTEREZ I36S 
REBATE )0EN RE:43ATE ComPOTe'S H ec-(4-1 NC "STOLEN) 
CSOS‘NCS CerJele-r1S - r4-10NE PCCOONT (gag; gi6;,3A3DCEUTITISA95001 RC -K. 1 f c

PAGE 1 O 
LEVEL 1, 55 CURRIE STREET PROTECTED www.c.sA.Gov.Au 
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Confidential intellectually property theft 

Sat 2/05/2020 9:16 PM 

To: 
Cc 

I am contacting you to inform you of suspected  intellectual property theft of numerous business 
concepts and designs registered and written under abns between the years of 2004 to 2020 and 
hand written in business books, not installed on a computer or shared with a third parly, I had a 
third party involvement with one development involving the regional development board, Port 
pirie. These develops alleged stolen where developed and written while I resided in Port Pine and 
kadina. I have also suffered extreme targeting of organised crime while residing in Port Pine while 
the concepts were being stolen involving sexual targeting, fraudulent activity, police targeting, 
illegal release of medical records to illegal representation, threats of rape and death to myself and 
my children, motorcycle gang connections and involvement in the targeting, magic fm med i a 
involvement, sexual targeting on Facebook to my business account, fraudulent debts created and 
numerous extensive illegal activity which I have now reported to Home Affairs and the Federal 
police, awaiting contact. I have been contacted by home affairs who took a report and are waiting 
my further instructions. This targeting extended to targeting my relationship with a professor of 
the adelaide university of the same activity which resulted in the break down of our relationship 
and the sexual targeting of myself continuing in Kadina. I am currently in development of a new 
registered business K INNOVATIONS, involving numerous business concepts , designs, websites 
under ndas with numerous companies and also a publishing contract with Austin Macaulay 
Publishers, London for publishing of 4 books, my first under it's last review before publishing. I am 
requesting an investigation into the intellectual property theft of the business concepts. between 
2004 to 2020, the recent theft occurring this year and in the possession of a London company, 
global. I am alleging that they are being stolen by illegal survellence within my home  by the people 
involved in the targeting within Port Pirie and shared with other locations. I can provide all 
documentation of all this reported activity of which I have documented and in my possession. I am 
requesting urgent assistance, 
Thank you 

Your Sincerely 
Jacqueline Pearce 

Sent from my Samsung Galaxy smartphone. 

• • • MO am I m. ••• ••• • dima 
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Email Contact Address : 
Contact conducted - 2019 

Dr Madeline Grey 
University Admin and Support - Melbourne University 

Indaily - Adelaide independent newspaper 
Delivered package personally to their Adelaide office after this email contact 

National Women's Alliances 

uartz - Feminist Activists 

Senior Reporter 

I received no reply and no response from any of these sources of contact 
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Q oao sc-cki tck 
The Giving Pledge 

Giving Pledge 

hSs( STAGC- -C MAI1CCIV FORF-c-RER 

<MS 
5/04/2C20 3:05 P:vl 

To: 
Cc: Info Giving Pledge < 

Thank you for contacting the Giving Pledge. 

> 

The Giving Pledge is a commitment by the worlds wealthiest individuals and families to dedicate the majority 
of their wealth to philanthropy. 

Please note that the Giving Pledge does not support any specific causes or organizations, but rather 
encourages signatories to find their own unique ways to give that inspire them personally and benefit society. 
The Giving Pledge does not grant money directly to organizations or individuals - each person who takes the 
Giving Pledge makes an individual decision about which particular causes or organizations they wish to 
support. 

Many questions regarding the Giving Pledge can be answered by visiting the FAQ.sersign of our website. 

Many thanks again for writing. 
Sincerely, 
The Giving Pledge 
www.givinggaLdgwa 

Your message has been sent successfully: 

Email: 

Name: 

Reason: 
Phone: 

Country: 
City: 

Message: 

Jacqueline Pearce 
Other 

0402697710 
Australia 
Kadina 
Human slavery comes in many forms and affects peoples lives in many different ways 
but always with a destructive force. I am a victim of government targeting in Australia 
which includes sexual targeting whic.111 am currently searching for the right channels to 
address and resolve the issue. I would be interested in providing you with more 
information and discussing this matter which has destroyed a great portion of my 
business and personal life over a period of 15 years and has also affected my four 
children. 
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AICCHTERS ORGA tCr RGAItsr H 0lvieNt SL-PVER 
RE: [minderoo.orgj Walk Free initiative Contact Form 

Info Walkfree 
Thu 9/04/2020 11:47 AM 

To: 

Dear Jacqueline, 

Thank you for your interest in Walk Free. 

Walk Free's vision is to end modem slavery in our generation. We approach this challenge by 
conducting  research to improve our understanding of the nature and size of the issue and advocating 
for  evidence-based action by government, business, and religious leaders. 

Walk Free is not a service provider and we do not provide direct assistance to victims of modern 
slavery. 
While we as an organisation deal more at a policy level, we do partner with civil society in target 
countries around the world to raise awareness and deal directly with the issue of modern slavery on 
the ground. 
Thank you for your interest. 

Warm regards, 
The Walk Free Team 

From: Minderoo Foundation 
Sent: Tuesday, 7 April 2020 11:17 AM 
To: Minderoo Foundation 
Subject: [minderoo.orgj Walk Free initiative Contact Form 

You have received a Contact Form Submission: 

Enquiry: Walk Free initiative 

Name: Jacqueline Pearce 

Email: 

Message: 

Human slavery comes in many forms but is always devastating to the individual I 
have been targeted by my government over a 15 year period of which included 
intellectual property theft, fraudulent activity, police targeting sexual assault of 
sexual targeting, illegal activity involving the law, doctors, judges and government 
departments. I would like to speak to you in depth and be able to provide you with 
the d o cumented evidence of these events which is extensive and lead your cause 
to the source o f the issues of this world..corruption. th ous is happening in 
Australia. 
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